
Captain Christopher D. Hill
Special Operations Bureau

704-920-4054
chill@kannapolisnc.gov

Lieutenant James M.Livengood
Criminal Investigations Commander

704-920-4082
jlivengood@kannapolisnc.gov

Command Staff

Sector Lieutenants

Chief Terry L. Spry
704-920-4071

tspry@kannapolisnc.gov

Captain Jennifer H. Clarke
Field Operations Bureau

704-920-4086
jclarke@kannapolisnc.gov

Deputy Chief Daniel M. Wallace
704-920-4052

dwallace@kannapolisnc.gov

Captain M. Brent Rowland
Support Services Bureau

704-920-4049
browland@kannapolisnc.gov

Lieutenant Christopher L. Fisher
Sector 2 - Squad C

704-920-4059
cfisher@kannapolisnc.gov

Lieutenant Justin R. Smith
Sector 4 - Squad D Commander

704-920-4068
jsmith@kannapolisnc.gov

704-920-4093
Sector 1 - Squad B Commander

Lieutenant Jason S. Hinson

atomlin@kannapolisnc.gov
704-920-4081

Sector 3 - Squad A Commander
Lieutenant Allen H. Tomlin

jhinson@kannapolisnc.gov
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